TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CE 21-04
March 9, 2021

|ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

EFFECTIVE DATE

FISCHER, Harvey Walk-On Athletic Coach
Spring Season - Boys Golf
Tahqutiz High School
(New Season Dates Per CIF)

GARCIA, Silvia Substitute Teacher
Preschool

3/20/21-5/29/21

3/4/21

|[EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT

Athletics:

Hemet High School

CASSIDY, Todd Spring Season - Girls Basketball
Tahquitz High School

PELLICER, Christopher Spring Season - Boys Soccer
VERA, Adrian Spring Season - Boys Soccer

West Valley High School
ARONEN, Chad Spring Season - Swimming

Sixth Period Assignments:

Acacia Middle School
OXENREITER, Austin AVID

Professional Development Academy
ANDREASSEN, Tara Instructional Coach

(New Season Dates Per CIF)

3/12/21-5/22/21

2/27/21-5/8/21
2/27/21-5/8/221

3/13/21-5/22/21

1/7/21-6/7/21

1/7/21-6/7/21

[NEW HIRE (AB 1432 COMPLIANT)

BUNN, Keely Secondary Teacher
Academy of Innovation
(Temporary Contract)
(Correction to Date )

DEL VAL, Amparo Substitute Teacher
District Wide
(Correction to Date)

2/24/21-6/7/21

3/1/21



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 21-04
March 9, 2021

[INEW HIRE (AB 1432 COMPLIANT) - cont.

EFFECTIVE DATE

GILLIS, Matthew Substitute Teacher
District Wide
HARDY, Susan Special Education Teacher

Hemet High School
(Temporary Contract)

3/10/21

3/1/21-6/7/21

[PLACEMENT ON 39-MONTH REHIRE LIST

CADLE, Anna Middle School Teacher 3/31/21
Rancho Viejo Middle School

|REHIRE

BAGLEY, Bonnie Substitute Teacher 12/28/21
District Wide
(Correction to Date)

|[RESIGNATION

JOHNSTON, Georgiana Elementary Teacher 6/7/21
On Leave of Absence

MYERS, Alicia Elementary Teacher 6/7/21

Ramona Elementary

|RETURN FROM LEAVE OF ABSENCE

AREIZA, Elizabeth Teacher
Location to be Determined

PRICKETT, Jeffrey Secondary Teacher
Location to be Determined

21-22 School Year

21-22 School Year

|SUMMER SCHOOL (Contingent Upon Enrollment and Funding)

BRADSHAW, John Summer School Principal
Hamilton High School

CASTILLO, Maria Summer School
Substitute Administrator

CAWTHON-GEORGE, Jayne Summer School Principal
Alessandro High School

CENTOFRANCHI, Matthew Summer School Principal
Tahquitz High School
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6/7/21

6/7/21

6/7/21

6/7/121



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 21-04

March 9, 2021

|SUMMER SCHOOL (Contingent Upon Enrollment and Funding) - cont.

EFFECTIVE DATE

CLARK JR, Lee

HOLMES, Andrew

LEON, Cynthia

MACK, Steven

MARSHALL, Tracy

MINAMI, Toshimi

PHARRIS, Jennifer

POSELEY, T Joel

PRUDHOMME JR, William

TURNER, Sandra

WOODS, Brianna

Summer School
Substitute Administrator

Summer School Principal
Rancho Viejo Middle School

Summer School Principal
Acacia Middle School

Summer School Principal
West Valley High School
Session 1 [split assignment]

Summer School
Substitute Administrator

Summer School Principal
Dartmouth Middle School

Summer School Principal
Diamond Valley Middle School

Summer School Principal
Hemet High School

Summer School Principal
West Valley High School
Session 2 [split assignment]

Summer School
Substitute Administrator

Summer School
Substitute Administrator

6/7/21

6/7/121

6/7/21

6/7/121

6/7/121

6/7/21

6/7/121

6/7/21

6/7/121

6/7/121

6/7/21

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with

respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Certificated Personnel Assignment Order Number CE 21-04
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