TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CE 21-04 March 9, 2021

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT		EFFECTIVE DATE		
FISCHER, Harvey	Walk-On Athletic Coach Spring Season - Boys Golf Tahqutiz High School (New Season Dates Per CIF)	3/20/21-5/29/21		
GARCIA, Silvia	Substitute Teacher Preschool	3/4/21		
EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT				
Athletics:				
Hemet High School		(New Season Dates Per CIF)		
CASSIDY, Todd	Spring Season - Girls Basketball	3/12/21-5/22/21		
Tahquitz High School PELLICER, Christopher VERA, Adrian	Spring Season - Boys Soccer Spring Season - Boys Soccer	2/27/21-5/8/21 2/27/21-5/8/221		
West Valley High School ARONEN, Chad	Spring Season - Swimming	3/13/21-5/22/21		
Sixth Period Assignments:				
Acacia Middle School OXENREITER, Austin	AVID	1/7/21-6/7/21		
Professional Development Academy ANDREASSEN, Tara	/ Instructional Coach	1/7/21-6/7/21		
NEW HIRE (AB 1432 COMPLIANT)				
BUNN, Keely	Secondary Teacher Academy of Innovation (Temporary Contract) (Correction to Date)	2/24/21-6/7/21		
DEL VAL, Amparo	Substitute Teacher District Wide (Correction to Date)	3/1/21		

NEW HIRE (AB 1432 COMPLIAN	EFFECTIVE DATE			
GILLIS, Matthew	Substitute Teacher District Wide	3/10/21		
HARDY, Susan	Special Education Teacher Hemet High School (Temporary Contract)	3/1/21-6/7/21		
PLACEMENT ON 39-MONTH REI	HIRE LIST			
CADLE, Anna	Middle School Teacher Rancho Viejo Middle School	3/31/21		
REHIRE				
BAGLEY, Bonnie	Substitute Teacher District Wide (Correction to Date)	12/28/21		
RESIGNATION				
JOHNSTON, Georgiana	Elementary Teacher On Leave of Absence	6/7/21		
MYERS, Alicia	Elementary Teacher Ramona Elementary	6/7/21		
RETURN FROM LEAVE OF ABSENCE				
AREIZA, Elizabeth	Teacher Location to be Determined	21-22 School Year		
PRICKETT, Jeffrey	Secondary Teacher Location to be Determined	21-22 School Year		
SUMMER SCHOOL (Contingent Upon Enrollment and Funding)				
BRADSHAW, John	Summer School Principal Hamilton High School	6/7/21		
CASTILLO, Maria	Summer School Substitute Administrator	6/7/21		
CAWTHON-GEORGE, Jayne	Summer School Principal Alessandro High School	6/7/21		
CENTOFRANCHI, Matthew	Summer School Principal Tahquitz High School	6/7/21		

SUMMER SCHOOL (Contingent Upon Enrollment and Funding) - cont.		EFFECTIVE DATE
CLARK JR, Lee	Summer School	6/7/21
	Substitute Administrator	
HOLMES, Andrew	Summer School Principal	6/7/21
	Rancho Viejo Middle School	 -
LEON, Cynthia	Summer School Principal	6/7/21
	Acacia Middle School	
MACK, Steven	Summer School Principal	6/7/21
	West Valley High School	
	Session 1 [split assignment]	
MARSHALL, Tracy	Summer School	6/7/21
, ,	Substitute Administrator	
MINAMI, Toshimi	Summer School Principal	6/7/21
Will William Tooliim	Dartmouth Middle School	0/1/21
PHARRIS, Jennifer	Summer School Principal	6/7/21
FHARRIS, Jellillel	Summer School Principal Diamond Valley Middle School	0///21
POSELEY, T Joel	Summer School Principal	6/7/21
	Hemet High School	
PRUDHOMME JR, William	Summer School Principal	6/7/21
	West Valley High School	
	Session 2 [split assignment]	
TURNER, Sandra	Summer School	6/7/21
	Substitute Administrator	
WOODS, Brianna	Summer School	6/7/21
•	Substitute Administrator	

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Certificated Personnel Assignment Order Number CE 21-04